900238564 11/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neurogesx, Inc.		11/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 310
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3878204	NEUROGESX
Registration Number:	3786343	NEUROGESX
Registration Number:	3166040	TRANSACIN
Registration Number:	3719009	QUTENZA
Serial Number:	85197303	DRUVERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932440 Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 305866-178 NEUROGESX

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0701

\$140.00 3878204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
Signature:	/CR/
Date:	11/13/2012
Total Attachments: 17 source=NGSX IPSA#page1.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page2.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page3.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page4.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page5.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page6.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page7.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page8.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page9.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page9.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page10.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page11.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page12.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page13.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page15.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page15.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page16.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page16.tif source=NGSX IPSA#page17.tif	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of November 12, 2012 by and between HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH CAPITAL, INC. ("Lender") and NEUROGESX, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Lender has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation (the "Loans") to Grantor in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Lender and Grantor dated as of August 5, 2011, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement by and between Lender and Grantor dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement).
- B. Lender is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Lender a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- C. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement and all other agreements now existing or hereafter arising between Grantor and Lender, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement and under any other agreement now existing or hereafter arising between Lender and Grantor, Grantor grants and pledges to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (other than Excluded Property) (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedules A, B and C hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Lender under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Lender as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Lender provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Lender of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Lender, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

Grantor represents and warrants that Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto set forth any and all intellectual property rights in connection to which Grantor has registered or filed an application with either the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

1291301 v2/SF

Address of Grantor:

2215 Bridgepointe Parkway, Suite 200
San Mateo, CA 94404

By:

Title: EVP, CFO

LENDER:

400 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 310
Palo Alto, CA 94301
Attn: Loan Documentation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be

duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

[Signature page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor:	GRANTOR:
2215 Bridgepointe Parkway, Suite 200 San Mateo, CA 94404	NEUROGESX, INC.
	Ву:
	Title:
Address of Lender: 400 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 310 Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attn: Loan Documentation	LENDER: HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH CAPITAL, INC. By:
•	Title: K. Nicholas Martifsch Associate General Counsel

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None

1291301 v2/SF

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u>Country</u>	<u>Title</u>	App # Filing Date	<u>Patent #</u> <u>Grant</u> <u>Date</u>
US United States	USE OF VR1 RECEPTOR AGONISTS IN PREVENTION OF OPIOID ABUSE		0.000
US United States	COMPOSITIONS AND KITS FOR THE REMOVAL OF IRRITATING COMPOUNDS FROM BODILY SURFACES	12/830,997 07-06-2010	8,263,059 09-11-2012
US United States	COMPOSITIONS AND KITS FOR THE REMOVAL OF IRRITATING COMPOUNDS FROM BODILY SURFACES	13/596,773 08-28-2012	
CA Canadian	COMPOSITIONS AND KITS FOR THE REMOVAL OF IRRITATING COMPOUNDS FROM BODILYSURFACES	2497771 09-05-2003	
JP Japanese	COMPOSITIONS AND KITS FOR THE REMOVAL OF IRRITATING COMPOUNDS FROM BODILYSURFACES	2004534582 09-05-2003	4279254 03-19-2009
MX Mexican	COMPOSITIONS AND KITS FOR THE REMOVAL OF IRRITATING COMPOUNDS FROM BODILY SURFACES	PAA2005002440 09-05-2003	
JP Japanese	COMPOSITIONS AND KITS FOR THE REMOVAL OF IRRITATING COMPOUNDS FROM BODILYSURFACES	2008289299 09-05-2003	Will Make or various consequences and property of the best of the
EP European	TRANSDERMAL DELIVERY OF THE EUTOMER OF A CHIRAL DRUG	949005797 11-09-1993	0666737 01-29-2003
EP European	TRANSDERMAL DELIVERY OF KETOROLAC	949013296 11-09-1993	0668759 05-28-2003
US United States	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF TRPV1 AGONISTS	10/823,426 04-12-2004	7,943,166 05-17-2011
US United States	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF TRPV1 AGONISTS	13/083,306 04-08-2011	8,263,093 09-11-2012
US United States	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF TRPV1 AGONISTS	13/585,692 08-14-2012	
US United States	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF TRPV1 AGONISTS	13/083,294 04-08-2011	8,273,390 09-25-2012
CA Canadian	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF TRPV1 AGONISTS	2522028 04-12-2004	2522028 11-01-2011

1291301 v2/SF

JP Japanese	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF TRPV1 AGONISTS	2006509964 04-12-2004	4931128 02-24-2012
HK Hong Kong	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF TRPV1 AGONISTS	061075011 07-03-2006	
JP Japanese	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF TRPV1 AGONISTS	2010115835 04-12-2004	
CA Canadian	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF TRPV1 AGONISTS	04-12-2004	
US United States	LOW-CONCENTRATION CAPSAICIN PATCH AND METHODS FOR TREATING NEUROPATHIC PAIN	13/083,281 04-08-2011	
CA Canadian	LOW-CONCENTRATION CAPSAICIN PATCH AND METHODS FOR TREATING NEUROPATHIC PAIN	2602832 03-30-2006	
HK Hong Kong	LOW-CONCENTRATION CAPSAICIN PATCH AND METHODS FOR TREATING NEUROPATHIC PAIN	081052926 05-13-2008	
US United States	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	11/411,328 04-25-2006	7,632,519 12-15-2009
AU Australian	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	2006241176 04-25-2006	
BR Brazilian	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	06103332 04-25-2006	
CN Chinese	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200680022731 04-25-2006	
EA Eurasian Patent	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200702320 04-25-2006	
EP European	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	067586156 04-25-2006	
IL Israeli	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	186908 04-25-2006	
IN Indian	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	4155KOLNP2007 04-25-2006	SCOTORIO CONTRACTORIO CONTRACTO
JP Japanese	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	2008509075 04-25-2006	

KR	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND	1020077027188	
South Korean	METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	04-25-2006	norman and an analysis of the second analysis of the second and an analysis of the second analysis of the second and an analys
MX Mexican	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	MXA2007013330 04-25-2006	281999 12-13-2010
NO Norwegian	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	20076039 04-25-2006	
PH Philippines	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	12007502380 04-25-2006	
ZA South African	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200709821 04-25-2006	200709821 01-28-2009
HK Hong Kong	TRPV1 AGONIST COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	081080469 04-25-2006	
US United States	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	11/394,495 03-31-2006	7,771,760 08-10-2010
CA Canadian	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	2602796 03-31-2006	
EA Eurasian Patent	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200702139 03-31-2006	013056 02-26-2010
EP European	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	067489690 03-31-2006	1865941 10-06-2010
TP Japanese	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	2008504395 03-31-2006	5042989 07-20-2012
AM Armenian	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200702139 03-31-2006	013056 02-26-2010
AZ Azerbaijan	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200702139 03-31-2006	013056 02-26-2010
3Y 3elarus	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200702139 03-31-2006	013056 02-26-2010
KZ Kazak	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200702139 03-31-2006	013056 02-26-2010
KG Kyrgyzstan	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200702139 03-31-2006	013056 02-26-2010

RU Russian	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200702139 03-31-2006	013056 02-26-2010
MD Moldova	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200702139 03-31-2006	013056 02-26-2010
TJ Tajikistan	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200702139 03-31-2006	013056 02-26-2010
TM Turkmenistan	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	200702139 03-31-2006	013056 02-26-2010
CH Swiss	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	067489690 03-31-2006	1865941 10-06-2010
DE German	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	067489690 03-31-2006	6020060173458 10-06-2010
ES Spanish	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	067489690 03-31-2006	1865941 10-06-2010
FR French	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	067489690 03-31-2006	1865941 10-06-2010
GB British	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	067489690 03-31-2006	1865941 10-06-2010
IE Irish	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	067489690 03-31-2006	1865941 10-06-2010
IT Italian	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	067489690 03-31-2006	1865941 10-06-2010
PT Portugese	OILS OF CAPSAICINOIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	067489690 03-31-2006	1865941 10-06-2010
AU Australian	DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE	2006214289 02-14 - 2006	
BR Brazilian	DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE	06074618 02-14-2006	
CA Canadian	DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE	2597651 02-14-2006	
JP Japanese	DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE	2007555375 02-14-2006	
KR South Korean	DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE	1020077020812 02-14-2006	
MX Mexican	DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE	MXA2007009838 02-14-2006	

NO Norwegian	DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE	20074680 02-14-2006	energymenta a throaderthroade of the energy than centry or the centry of
ZA South African	DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE	200707492 02-14-2006	200707492 02-25-2009
AU Australian	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	2007328007 12-05-2007	and the second
BR Brazilian	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	PI07199376 12-05-2007	en e
CA Canadian	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	2671737 12-05-2007	
CN Chinese	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	2007800508712 12-05-2007	
EP European	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	078625795 12-05-2007	
IL Israeli	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	199221 12-05-2007	
IN Indian	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	3893CHENP2009 12-05-2007	100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100
JP Japanese	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	2009540292 12-05-2007	
KR South Korean	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	1020097013918 12-05-2007	
MX Mexican	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	MXA2009006007 12-05-2007	
NO Norwegian	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	20092527 12-05-2007	
NZ New Zealand	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	578049 12-05-2007	4 (1974) - 1974
RU Russian	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	2009125597 12-05-2007	
HK Hong Kong	PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	101051335 12-05-2007	
HK Hong Kong	OPIOID PRODRUGS	101091300 12-05-2007	
US United States	FORMULATIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF PAIN	13/232,905 09-14-2011	900 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
AU Australian	FORMULATIONS COMPRISING A CAPSAICINOIS A LOCAL ANESTHETIC AND/OR AN ANTIPURITIC AGENT FOR THE TREATMENT OF PAIN	2005249572 06-02-2005	
CA Canadian	FORMULATIONS COMPRISING A CAPSAICINOIS A LOCAL ANESTHETIC AND/OR AN ANTIPURITIC AGENT FOR THE TREATMENT OF PAIN	2569155 06-02-2005	
EP European	FORMULATIONS COMPRISING A CAPSAICINOIS A LOCAL ANESTHETIC AND/OR AN ANTIPURITIC AGENT FOR	057586687 06-02-2005	

	THE TREATMENT OF PAIN		en meneral contrata de deservira esta e servira de contrata de contrata de contrata de contrata de contrata de
JP Japanese	FORMULATIONS COMPRISING A CAPSAICINOIS A LOCAL ANESTHETIC AND/OR AN ANTIPURITIC AGENT FOR THE TREATMENT OF PAIN	2007515650 06-02-2005	
HK Hong Kong	FORMULATIONS COMPRISING A CAPSAICINOIS A LOCAL ANESTHETIC AND/OR AN ANTIPURITIC AGENT FOR THE TREATMENT OF PAIN	071102605 09-20-2007	
AU Australian	FORMULATIONS COMPRISING A CAPSAICINOIS A LOCAL ANESTHETIC AND/OR AN ANTIPURITIC AGENT FOR THE TREATMENT OF PAIN	2011226818 06-02-2005	
US United States	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	12/993,088 05-20-2009	tion And Michael Control (CO) (CO) (CO) (CO) (CO) (CO) (CO) (CO)
AU Australian	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	2009249067 05-20-2009	
BR Brazilian	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	PENDING 05-20-2009	
CA Canadian	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	2724877 05-20-2009	
CN Chinese	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	2009801282182 05-20-2009	
EP European	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	097515233 05-20-2009	
IL Israeli	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	209382 05-20-2009	en e
IN Indian	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	8847DELNP2010 05-20-2009	
JP Japanese	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	2011510691 05-20-2009	
KR South Korean	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	1020107027998 05-20-2009	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
MX Mexican	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	MXa2010012648 05-20-2009	
NZ New Zealand	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	589331 05-20-2009	
RU Russian	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	2010151952 05-20-2009	**************************************
SG Singaporean	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	2010084978 05-20-2009	***************************************
HK Hong Kong	WATER-SOLUBLE ACETAMINOPHEN ANALOGS	121012910 05-20-2009	
US United States	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	12/993,089 05-20-2009	
AU Australian	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	2009249069 05-20-2009	

			P 1001111111111111111111111111111111111
BR Brazilian	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	09128212 05-20-2009	
CA Canadian	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	2724881 05-20-2009	
CN Chinese	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	2009801282178 05-20-2009	
EP European	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	097515258 05-20-2009	
IL Israeli	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	209383 05-20-2009	1988
IN Indian	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	8842DELNP2010 05-20-2009	1000000000
JP Japanese	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	2011510693 05-20-2009	
KR South Korean	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	1020107028471 05-20-2009	P. M. commence of the second s
MX Mexican	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	MXa2010012649 05-20-2009	
NZ New Zealand	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	589332 05-20-2009	**
RU Russian	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	2010151953 05-20-2009	
SG Singaporean	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	2010084994 05-20-2009	PP (CONTROL) A CONTROL AND A
HK Hong Kong	CARBONATE PRODRUGS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME	121012929 05-20-2009	1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 -
US United States	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	12/993,091 05-20-2009	
AU Australian	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	2009249071 05-20-2009	
BR Brazilian	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	PI09128204 05-20-2009	
CA Canadian	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	2724788 05-20-2009	
CN Chinese	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	2009801282430 05-20-2009	-
EP European	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	097515274 05-20-2009	
IL Israeli	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	209384 05-20-2009	n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

IN Indian	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	9026DELNP2010 05-20-2009	
JP Japanese	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	2011510694 05-20-2009	
KR South Korean	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	1020107028511 05-20-2009	
MX Mexican	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	MXa2010012647 05-20-2009	
NZ New Zealand	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	589358 05-20-2009	
RU Russian	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	2010151951 05-20-2009	
SG Singaporean	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	2010085009 05-20-2009	
HK Hong Kong	HEPATOPROTECTANT ACETAMINOPHEN MUTUAL PRODRUGS	121012938 05-20-2009	The control of the co
US United States	ACETAMINOPHEN CONJUGATES, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF		
PCT International (PCT)	ACETAMINOPHEN CONJUGATES, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	PCT/US2012/056625 09-21-2012	
US United States	ACETAMINOPHEN CONJUGATES, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	61/538,075 09-22-2011	

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

CAPREVE (CL 10) Serial No: 2409476 Reg. No: 1959037 NeurogesX, Inc.	Argentina	Registered App Date: 01/29/2003 Reg Date: 11/11/2003 Renewal Due: 11/11/2013
CAPREVE (CL 5) Serial No: 586944 Reg. No: 794349 NeurogesX, Inc.	Mexico	Registered App Date: 02/04/2003 Reg Date: 05/30/2003 Renewal Due: 02/04/2013
CAPREVE (CL 10) Serial No: 586946 Reg. No: 794350 NeurogesX, Inc.	Mexico	Registered App Date: 02/04/2003 Reg Date: 05/30/2003 Renewal Due: 02/04/2013
TRANSACIN Serial No: 714852 Reg. No: 889957 NeurogesX, Inc.	Mexico	Registered App Date: 04/28/2005 Reg Date: 07/11/2005 Renewal Due: 04/28/2015
NEUROGESX Serial No: 78/863,162 Reg. No: 3,878,204 NeurogesX, Inc.	United States of America	Registered App Date: 04/17/2006 Reg Date: 11/16/2010 Section 8 & 15 Due: 11/16/2016
NEUROGESX Serial No: 78/981,310 Reg. No: 3,786,343 NeurogesX, Inc.	United States of America	Registered App Date: 04/17/2006 Reg Date: 05/04/2010 Section 8 & 15 Due: 05/04/2016
TRANSACIN Serial No: 78/412,295 Reg. No: 3,166,040 NeurogesX, Inc.	United States of America	Registered App Date: 05/03/2004 Reg Date: 10/31/2006
NEUROGESX Serial No: 1320043	Canada	Registered App Date: 10/13/2006

1291301 v2/SF

Reg. No: TMA734633		Reg Date: 02/17/2009
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 02/17/2024
NEUROGESX Serial No: 813083 Reg. No: 971890 NeurogesX, Inc.	Mexico	Registered App Date: 10/16/2006 Reg Date: 02/12/2007 Renewal Due: 10/16/2016
NEUROGESX (IB) Serial No: IR917484 Reg. No: IR917484 NeurogesX, Inc.	Madrid Protocol Japan	Registered App Date: 10/30/2006 Reg Date: 10/30/2006 Renewal Due: 10/30/2016
NEUROGESX (IB) Serial No: IR917484 Reg. No: IR917484 NeurogesX, Inc.	Japan	Registered (Madrid) App Date: 10/30/2006 Reg Date: 10/30/2006 Renewal Due: 10/30/2016
QUTENZA Serial No: 77/144,310 Reg. No: 3,719,009 NeurogesX, Inc.	United States of America	Registered App Date: 03/29/2007 Reg Date: 12/01/2009 Section 8 & 15 Due: 12/01/2015
QUTENZA Serial No: 1359879 Reg. No: NeurogesX, Inc.	Canada	Allowed App Date: 08/15/2007 Reg Date: Declaration of Use & Reg Fee Due: 02/14/2013
QUTENZA Serial No: 875512 Reg. No: 1018085 NeurogesX, Inc.	Mexico	Registered App Date: 08/15/2007 Reg Date: 12/14/2007 Renewal Due: 08/15/2017
QUTENZA Serial No: IR934645 Reg. No: IR934645 NeurogesX, Inc.	Madrid Protocol Armenia Azerbaijan Belarus Georgia Japan Kyrgyzstan Moldova Mongolia	Registered App Date: 08/16/2007 Reg Date: 08/16/2007 Renewal Due: 08/16/2017

	Turkmenistan	
	Ukraine	·
	Uzbekistan	
QUTENZA	Japan	Registered (Madrid)
Serial No: IR934645		App Date: 08/16/2007
Reg. No: IR934645		Reg Date: 08/16/2007
		105 240. 00/10/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/16/2017
QUTENZA	Belarus	Registered (Madrid)
Serial No: IR934645		App Date: 08/16/2007
Reg. No: IR934645		Reg Date: 08/16/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/16/2017
QUTENZA	Ukraine	Registered (Madrid)
Serial No: IR934645	Oktaine	App Date: 08/16/2007
Reg. No: IR934645		Reg Date: 08/16/2007
100. 100. 100.		Reg Date: 08/10/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/16/2017
QUTENZA	Armenia	Registered (Madrid)
Serial No: IR934645	Armema	App Date: 08/16/2007
Reg. No: IR934645	İ	Reg Date: 08/16/2007
105.110.1100		Reg Date: 00/10/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/16/2017
QUTENZA	Azerbaijan	Registered (Madrid)
Serial No: IR934645		App Date: 08/16/2007
Reg. No: IR934645		Reg Date: 08/16/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/16/2017
QUTENZA	Kyrgyzstan	Registered (Madrid)
Serial No: IR934645	3 63	App Date: 08/16/2007
Reg. No: IR934645		Reg Date: 08/16/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/16/2017
QUTENZA	Mongolia	Registered (Madrid)
Serial No: IR934645	The state of the s	App Date: 08/16/2007
Reg. No: IR934645		Reg Date: 08/16/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/16/2017
QUTENZA	Moldova	Registered (Madrid)
Serial No: IR934645	1	App Date: 08/16/2007
Reg. No: IR934645		Reg Date: 08/16/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/16/2017

QUTENZA Serial No: IR934645 Reg. No: IR934645 NeurogesX, Inc.	Turkmenistan	Registered (Madrid) App Date: 08/16/2007 Reg Date: 08/16/2007 Renewal Due: 08/16/2017
		2017
QUTENZA Serial No: IR934645 Reg. No: IR934645	Uzbekistan	Registered (Madrid) App Date: 08/16/2007 Reg Date: 08/16/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/16/2017
QUTENZA Serial No: IR934645 Reg. No: IR934645	Georgia	Registered (Madrid) App Date: 08/16/2007 Reg Date: 08/16/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/16/2017
QUTENZA Serial No: 50811 Reg. No: 36330	Kazakstan	Registered App Date: 06/04/2010 Reg Date: 09/26/2011
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 06/04/2020
QUTENZA Serial No: 10010509 Reg. No: TJ9755	Tajikistan	Registered App Date: 06/07/2010 Reg Date: 10/21/2011
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 06/07/2020
QUTENZA Serial No: 1563859 Reg. No:	Canada	Filed App Date: 02/10/2012 Reg Date:
NeurogesX, Inc.		
PELCOVA Serial No: 875509 Reg. No: 1018084	Mexico	Registered App Date: 08/15/2007 Reg Date: 12/14/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/15/2017

DRUVERO Serial No: 85/197,303 Reg. No:	United States of America	Allowed - Intent to Use App Date: 12/14/2010 Reg Date:
NeurogesX, Inc.		Statement of Use Due/EOT3: 12/21/2012
DRUVERO Serial No: 1359878	Canada	Allowed App Date: 08/15/2007
Reg. No:		Reg Date:
NeurogesX, Inc.		Declaration of Use & Reg Fee Due: 02/14/2013
DRUVERO	Mexico	Registered
Serial No: 875514		App Date: 08/15/2007
Reg. No: 1018856	·	Reg Date: 12/18/2007
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/15/2017
DRUVERO	Japan	Registered
Serial No: 2011090083		App Date: 12/14/2011
Reg. No: 5489286		Reg Date: 04/27/2012
NeurogesX, Inc.		Renewal Due: 08/16/2017